COUNTY COUNSEL
MAY 4 8 2003

FORM AFFROVED

® Policy

B=PTlicy

O Consent

Department Recommendation: [ Consent

Per Executive Offica:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ao
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA b L adD
D% [orafed

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Dept. SUBMITTAL DATE: June 2, 2003 \L gy
%,

SUBJECT: Cooperative Funding Agreement with Riverside County Transportation -

Commission, Route 79 & Gilman Springs Road Interchange Improvements, San Jacinto
Area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve the cooperative
funding agreement between the County of Riverside and Riverside County
Transportation Commission to improve the Route 79 & Gilman Springs Road
Interchange, and authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute the document on
behalf of the County.

BACKGROUND: It is the intent of the County and the Riverside County Transportation

Commission (RCTC) that the subject interchange improvements be constructed under

the same contract as the County's Gilman Springs Phase |l construction improvements,

The interchange improvements will improve the operation and safety of the interchange

by providing exclusive right-turn lanes from Gilman Springs Road onto the Northbound
nd Southbound on-ramps, and providing drainage and lighting modifications. The
ounty would be the lead agency on the combined project.

/ﬂJ,.L. i

Di

-G AJ:sd
(Continued On Attached Page)

FINANCIAL DATA:

CURRENT YEAR COST $ 190,000 ANNUAL COST: $0
NET COUNTY COST 50 IN CURRENT YEAR BUDGET: Yes/ X No/
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT: Yes/ No/ X
“FY: 2003/2004

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Measure A/ estern
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE

County Exggutive Officer Signature
B A Al

Prev. Agn. Ref. Dist. 3 AGENDA NO.

ATTACHMENTS FILED z A 7
CFiles), dalaTiET Tese.coopooiman, 79,411 .0ae WANTLI T M DWW NE THE ROARD 2



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Cooperative Funding Agreement with Riverside County Transportation
Commission, Route 79 & Gilman Springs Road Interchange Improvements, San Jacinto
Area

June 2, 2003

Page 2 of 2

The total project cost, excluding design, is estimated at $290,000. The negotiated
terms of the agreement are that RCTC will contribute $100,000 plus the costs for
design, and the County will fund the balance. The County’s share is therefore
estimated at $190,000.



